Ü.	3-19-2000) (orney	Docket No. 4041K-00	JU119
1 OIVID INC. 003 1-0027 (EXD. 3/3 1/2004	02305747		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office
To the Honorable Commissions arens	and trademarks: Ple	ease Record the at	tached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshiaki Takano Shun Kurata	.03	······································	ddress of i	receiving party(ies) CORPORATION nowa-cho	JC498 U.S.
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached	? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		Kariya	-city, Aichi-pref.	
Nature of conveyance:	1	Street Address:		61 Japan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				State: Zip: ress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠	
21 40.00 DP Addit	ional numbers attact	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning this document should be mailed		6. Total number	of applicat	ions and/or patents involved: [1
Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P	P.L.C.		i		
				narged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 828		additional fees	that may to Deposit	reby authorized to charge any be required or credit any t Account No. 08-0750. A dupl osed.	icate
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip	o: 48303	.,			
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Schmidt, Esq. Name of Person Signing	nh Sig	gnature		March 6, 2003 Date	
Total number of p	pages including cov	er sheet, attach	ments, an	d documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	DENSO CORPORATION			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-1 SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-	CITY AICHI-PREF. 448-	-8661 JAPAN	
(Title of	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receip transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDIT	d exclusive right, title and interest to	the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sell the invention entitled	ls, assigns and
Invention)				
	relating to International Patent Applie of the United States was executed on	ation PCI/JP / even date herewith or, if not so exec	and/or for which application for uted, was:	Letters Patent
(Insert date	(a) executed on	; [;		
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on/		nereby authorized to insert in (b) the sp	ecified
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexami	nation application based thereon, fo	ted on said application and any continuar the full term or terms for which the say, hereinafter, "said application(s) and L	aid Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be declinctuding separate assignments and de producing evidence.	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, des, including in the preparation and pince, reissue, reexamination, or publiared in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, p	and without charge to but at the expensionable or expedient, for securing, maintained rosecution of said application(s) and the cuse proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing providing sworn testimony, and obtaining the said of the sai	aining and issuance of or other legal g all papers,
(Signatures)	yoshiaki Takuno	Yoshiaki Takano	February 21, 2003	
, ,	1) Yoshiaki Jakuno (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	shun Kurata	Shun Kurata	February 21, 2003	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

PATENT REEL: 013848 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 03/06/2003